Money Sending Guide Community/Activity Funds

	The distribution of the Content and The Content The Content And And Tend And And Tend And And Tend And Tend The Content The And	
Brighter Visions, Honorariums, Memorials, and Clinical Eye Research	<u>District Governor Goals</u> Receive invoice via email from District Treasurer	
Check Payable: NCLF Memo Line: Your selected purpose from above: Brighter Visions, Honorarium, Memorial, or Clinical Eye Mail to: NCLF: PO Box 39 Sherrills Ford, NC 28673 Dimes for Diabetes Check Payable: Dis	Check Payable: District 31L Activity Acct Submit in snail mail to District Treasurer <u>Contributions</u>	
Check Payable: District 31L Activity Acct Memo Line: Dimes for Diabetes		
Submit in snail mail	to District Treasurer	
Bill Osborne Fellow Check Payable to: Western NC Lions Board of Directors Memo Line: Bill Osborne Fellow \$250.00 Mail to: McCune Community 101 Lions Way Black Mountain, NC 28711	The Bill Osborne Fellowship is named to honor its honoree, Bill Osborne. Lion Bill was a founding member of the Western NC Lions Board of Directors and served as president in the early years of the organization. He was instrumental in the Corporation's fundraising and establishment of the Marjorie McCune Center Assisted Living Facility for the Blind, Visually Handicapped, and Aged. In addition to his service to WNCL, Bill was a charter member of his lions club, Clyde, was a PDG, recipient of the Melvin Jones Fellowship, a Jack Stickley Fellowship, and is a member of NC Lions Hall of Fame. The Fellowship is available to anyone, lion or non-lion with a contribution of \$250.	
<u>Jack Stickley Fellow</u> Check Payable: NCLF (\$500.00) Memo Line: Jack Stickley Fellow Mail to: NCLF: PO Box 39, Sherrills Ford, NC 28673	Jack Stickley Fellowship was created to honor the memory of NC first president of Lions Clubs International. The Fellowship is available to anyone, lion or non-lion with a contribution of at least \$500. The contribution may be made in increment payments of \$100.	

<u>NC Ambassador Awards</u> Check Payable: NCLF (\$500.00 per level) Memo Line: Jack Stickley Fellow Mail to: NCLF: PO Box 39, Sherrills Ford, NC 28673	NC Ambassador Award: Progressive recognition with five levels available to donors who wish to support the outreach services and programs of NC Lions Inc. for a tax-deductible donating of \$500.00 for each level.
	Sid L. Scruggs III Beacon of Hope Fellowship is available to donors who wish to support campers attending Camp Dogwood for the Blind and Visually Impaired. Each level requires a gift of \$200.00.
Maaland Dartman in Camilaa	The William L. Woolard Partner-in- Service was established in 2001 to honor Past International President William L. Wollard and to create a means of funding the Programs and Services of NCLI. Donors may be anyone, lion or non-lion. Contributions will allocate 1/4 to the current year's programs and 3/4 to the William Wollard "Partner-in- Service Endowment".
Dr. Lacy and Esther Presnell VIP Ambassador Award Check Payable to: NC Lions VIP Fishing (\$250.00) Mail to: Gwen White, VIP Fishing Executive Director P.O. Box 140 Columbia, NC 27925	This award allows clubs and individuals to recognize specific individuals as VIP Ambassadors. Help us continue the largest VIP event in the world, the North Carolina Lions Visually Impaired Persons Fishing Tournament on the Outer Banks of North Carolina. Cherished internationally for its excitement, fun, and educational independent living experience, the NC Lions VIP Fishing Tournament has received world-wide acclaim for its program. Becoming a VIP Ambassador, you or your club will help us continue to expand the event and ensure the continuation of this remarkable event locally and internationally. Future plans include invitations to other statewide winners to compete in an international tournament right here in North Carolina. The North Carolina Lions VIP Fishing Tournament is where Lions walk next to those we serve. The cost to become a VIP Ambassador is \$250. In honor of Dr. Lacy and Esther Presnell, donors will receive a VIP Ambassador plaque and lapel pin.

Melvin Jones Fellowship	Lions Clubs International recognizes
Check Payable: Lions Clubs International Foundation (\$1,000) Memo Line: Melvin Jones Fellowship	outstanding individuals by bestowing on them an award that is named for its founder, Melvin Jones. This Fellowship Award is the highest form of recognition and embodies
Mail to with application to: LCIF Department 4547 Carol Stream, IL 60122-4547 USA	humanitarian ideas consistent with the nature and purpose of Lionism. The cost to become a Melvin Jones Fellow is \$1,000. Progressive Awards are available.

ADMINISTRATIVE FUNDS

District Dues	International Dues
Receive invoice via email from District Treasurer	Retrieve invoice in online portal system
Check Payable: District 31L Admin Account	Check Payable: Lions Club International
Submit in snail mail to District	Memo Line: Your Club ID Number
Treasurer	Mail to: The International Association of Lions Clubs 35842 Eagle Way Chicago, IL 60678-1358